# OP \$40.00.00 85107088

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI129347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Focus Laboratories, Inc.		05/03/2011	Corporation: OREGON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Opus Life Sciences, LLC	
Street Address:	655 A Street	
Internal Address:	Suite F	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97477	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3954074	COMFORTEAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3019386302

Email: rhe@epsteingerken.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Robert H Epstein

Address Line 1: 14006 GLEN MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1605.703
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Epstein	
SIGNATURE:	Robert Epstein
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed-assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0335 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Focus Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter called "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation with its

principal offices at 4640 SW Macadam Ave., Suite 80, Portland, OR 97239, is the owner

of the trademark COMFORTEAR which is presently registered in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number 3,954,074

Date of Registration May 3, 2011

Opus Life Sciences, LLC, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a Nevada limited liability

company, with its principal offices at 655 A Street, Suite F, Springfield, OR 97477,

desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the trademark COMFORTEAR, the good

will symbolized by the trademark, and the Registration Number 3,954,074.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said

trademark and in Registration Number 3,954,074 together with the good will symbolized

by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past

infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark,

that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or

encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Same

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0336 Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark including, without limitation, recordation of this Trademark Assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto	set my hand.			
Name: Patrick Witham	Signature: The 14 Date			
Title: President & CEO				
Accepted on behalf of Opus Life Sciences, LLC by:				
Name: Travis Sydow	Signature:			
Title: President + CEO	Date:			

RECORDED: 03/28/2024